National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, BANGLADESH

Date: 22 August 2019

Memo No.BS (IR)/847 (340)/2019

# Circular for World Non-Formal Education, Brazil

World Scout Bureau (WSB), in collaboration with União dos Escoteiros do Brasil (NSO of Brazil), is organizing World Non-Formal Education on 9-11 December 2019 in Brazil. Bangladesh Scouts will send a contingent to this Event. Rover Scouts, Young Adult Leader and Adult Leaders are eligible to participate in this Forum. Application forms are attached herewith for your ready reference. Basic information of this event is mentioned below:

**Event Name** 

World Non-Formal Education Forum

Date

: 9 - 11 December 2019

Venue

: Museu Do Amanhä (Museum of Tomorrow) and the Museu

de Arte do Rio (Rio Art Museum), Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Reg. Fee

: USD 250.00

Eligibility

Sl.	Category	Age	Eligibility
1.	Chairperson,	-	-
	All National Committee, BS		
2.	National Commissioner,	-	-
	All, BS		
3.	Deputy National Commissioner,	-	1.5
	All, BS		*
4.	Professional Scout Executive, All, BS	4	Minimum WB
5.	Adult Leader	2"	holder
6.	Young Adult Leader	26-30 years	
	9.7	**************************************	
		(born between	
		09/12/1989	
		09/12/1993)	
			=
7.	Rover Scout	17-25 years	Minimum
		1000 66 Vizir	Training Stage
	- S <sub>1</sub>	(born between	
		09/12/2002	
		<u> </u>	
		09/12/1994)	

Expenditure

: An approx. amount of Tk.=2,50,000.00 (two lac fifty thousand) taka only including Air fare, registration fee, food, souvenir, inland transportation and visa service fee may be required to attend the Event. Accommodation is excluding from the amount mentioned above. Participants themselves will have to



di

# BANGLADESH SCOUTS

National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, BANGLADESH

bear all expenses related to the attendance of this event and Bangladesh Scouts will have no any financial involvement. Proposed Break Up is given below:

Sl.	Description	Currency	Rate	Taka
1	Reg. Fee	\$ 250.00	86.00	21,500.00
2	Visa Fee	10,000.00		
3	Air fare	210,000.00		
4	Insurance (dep	3,500.00		
5	Kits & others			5,000.00
	10		Total =	250,000.00

Submission of Application All interested applicants are requested to send the duly filled up application form through proper channel to National Headquarters of Bangladesh Scouts on or before 10<sup>th</sup> October 2019. Bangladesh Scouts will not entertain any application after the deadline

(Arshadul Mukaddish)
Executive Director
Bangladesh Scouts

## Copy for information and action:

- 1. Deputy National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions;
- 3. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Districts;
- 4. Professional Scout Executive (all), Bangladesh Scouts.

## Copy for kind information:

- 1. President, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. Chief National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts:
- 3. Chairperson, National Committee (All), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 4. International Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 5. National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts:
- 6. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions.





# BANGLADESH SCOUTS

National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, BANGLADESH

bear all expenses related to the attendance of this event and Bangladesh Scouts will have no any financial involvement. Proposed Break Up is given below:

Sl.	Description	Currency	Rate	Taka
1	Reg. Fee	\$ 250.00	86.00	21,500.00
2	Visa Fee			10,000.00
3	Air fare	210,000.00		
4	Insurance (dep	3,500.00		
5	Kits & others			5,000.00
	,		Total =	250,000.00

Submission of Application All interested applicants are requested to send the duly filled up application form through proper channel to National Headquarters of Bangladesh Scouts on or before 10<sup>th</sup> October 2019. Bangladesh Scouts will not entertain any application after the deadline

(Arshadul Mukaddish)
Executive Director
Bangladesh Scouts

## Copy for information and action:

- 1. Deputy National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions;
- 3. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, all Districts;
- 4. Professional Scout Executive (all), Bangladesh Scouts.

## Copy for kind information:

- 1. President, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. Chief National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 3. Chairperson, National Committee (All), Bangladesh Scouts:
- 4. International Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 5. National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts:
- 6. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions.

